
CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
ENDURO 1

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 1301 137575-G MARC PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS GICOM SPORTMOTOR 25 25 22 25 15 18 130
2 135393-B RAFA GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 22 18 25 22 18 20 125
3 135312-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 20 22 22 22 86
4 136218-B ROGER SANLLEHI HOMS MC MANRESA 16 16 20 R 16 16 84
5 136135-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 18 20 20 25 83
6 135641-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES MC TOSSA 18 18 14 R 50
7 135772-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO MC SEGRE 15 R 20 35
8 135663-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 25 R 25
9 135864-B MARC CALMET CALVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA R D 16 R 16

10 137360-B ALBERT JORBA PELEGRI 16 16
11 136406-B JORDI SUBIRANA PASCUAL MC IGUALADA 15 15

12 135598-G ALBERT RESCLOSA COLL 14 14



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
ENDURO 2

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135483-G XEVI PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS MC BADIA DE ROSES 16 15 25 25 20 18 119
2 134979-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 13 14 22 22 15 15 101
3 135329-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 100
4 137676-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 15 16 20 22 20 93
5 136409-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA MC SEGRE 20 20 R 22 62
6 135470-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC TORRELLES D 9 15 14 12 12 626 135470-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC TORRELLES D 9 15 14 12 12 62
7 135362-B JORDI VILADOMS ARGUELLES MC IGUALADA 18 18 20 56
8 137410-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 10 10 18 16 54
9 137539-B DAVID ROMA BARBERO POCKET BIKE OSONA 11 11 14 13 49

10 135356-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 12 R 16 18 R 46
11 135328-L XAVIER GALINDO ARBONES MC SEGRE 22 22 44
12 137860-G FRANCO CAIMI GUIRAO GICOM SPORTMOTOR R 12 15 R 16 43
13 135366-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC MOIANES 16 14 30
14 135763-B JORDI JOU ZUERAS MC CONSTANTI 14 13 27
15 136397-L GERARD ESTEVE VILLAR SIP SPORT BASSELLA D D 14 13 27
16 136655-B LUCAS PUERTA GONZALEZ MC SEGRE 18 R 18
17 138088-B DANI VILET LAPOSA AMVT 13 R 13
18 137336-B VICTOR CUSI FONOLLERAS MC IGUALADA 13 R 13
19 136129-B DANIEL MARTINEZ GALERA AMVT 12 12
20 136953-T ROGER CASAS ROIG MC FRANCOLI 11 11
21 135985-L ERNEST DABAN MIRO MC SEGRE 11 R 11

22 137847-L JORDI ESTEVE ORO MC SEGRE 9 NS 9



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
ENDURO 3

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135779-G MIKI ARPA BULTO MC BAIX BERGUEDA 22 22 25 25 22 16 132
2 1202 135429-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 20 20 22 22 18 18 120
3 135376-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 100
4 135606-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 18 15 16 20 20 89
5 135618-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 14 14 20 18 66
6 135366-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC MOIANES 13 13 18 15 59
7 135330-B JOAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 15 18 R 22 55
8 135368-B XAVI LEON SOLE MC SITGES 16 16 20 52
9 135318-B JORDI VILAMALA ESPELT MC LLUÇANES 12 R 16 13 41

10 137990-L JOSEP CLOP ITO MC SOLSONES 15 12 27
11 137437-B BENET SOLANELLAS TORRA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 14 14
12 135848-B JORDI COLETAS RIAL MC SEGRE 11 11

13 136164-B JOSEP SERRA COROMINAS AMVT 10 10



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
JUNIOR OPEN

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 136914-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 25 22 25 25 97
2 135576-B AITOR GUIRADO PEREZ MC TORRELLES 18 18 25 R 16 18 95
3 136504-T ALEX ROCA RULL MC SALOMO 16 R 20 22 15 16 89
4 874 135322-B DAVID ADRIA OLIVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 22 25 20 20 87
5 135444-T OT INGLES GIBERT MC SALOMO 20 R R R 22 22 64
6 137447-L CARLOS DOMINGUEZ SERRANO MC SEGRE 13 R 15 16 13 R 57
7 135341-B ORIOL ESCALE PELAEZ SIP SPORT R 16 16 18 R 50
8 135750-B MARC MUJAL MOLINA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 13 18 14 R 45
9 137255-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 18 25 43

10 135398-B RAMON SALVANS ISERN PM CENTELLES 15 20 35
11 135461-G FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 14 R 20 34
12 138116-B GUILLEM CABALLE RIERA MC MOIANES 14 15 29
13 136336-L XAVIER SUBIRANA VILA SIP SPORT 22 R 22
14 135408-L FRANCESC GUALDO SANGRA MC SEGRE 14 14
15 136388-B MARC BUBE TARRES MC LLUÇANES 12 R 12

16 137447-L PAU SERRADELL FEIXAS ESC COP DE GAS R R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
SEN B 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135896-B CHRISTIAN ARDEVOL CABRERA MAC REUS 25 25 25 25 25 25 150
2 135630-B SERGIO LEON SOLE MC SITGES 22 22 22 22 22 22 132
3 135509-B JORDI PEDRO SUBIRATS MC SANT CELONI 18 15 15 18 20 20 106
4 136678-B RUBEN RUIZ CANO AMVT 15 16 16 16 16 14 93
5 137827-B DAVID ABADAL CARRERAS MC IGUALADA 12 14 12 9 12 18 77
6 135419-G ALBERT TORRENTA PAGES MC BADIA DE ROSES 9 12 18 13 9 8 69
7 135426-B JORDI BALCELLS TORRAS MC IGUALADA 10 14 15 11 11 61
8 136675-B ALEX HIGUERA GUERRERO AMVT 8 11 11 18 10 58
9 135423-B PASQUAL CANALS FLIX 20 20 R 12 52

10 135407-G ALBERT PEIX COMPTE 13 8 15 16 52
11 135432-T JORDI CRUSET RIBOSA MC VENDRELL 7 9 5 14 10 R 45
12 136677-B JUAN GOST ESTRUCH AMVT 14 13 4 13 44
13 136386-B PITU VILARO MIRALLES MC MOIANES 20 20 40
14 3614 135542-B JUANJO PARRA LOPEZ MASSONI SPORT 6 10 10 10 R 36
15 137342-B ROGER SECANELL MORATO MC MOIANES 16 18 34
16 137882-B RICARD MARTINEZ SANCHEZ MC IGUALADA 4 2 8 6 8 6 34
17 135862-B JOSEP TOR SALA MC FOC I FUEGU 14 15 29
18 136649-G JORDI GONZALEZ VILANOVA RIPOLL MC 6 7 12 25
19 136174-T DANIEL BLANC FERRE MC L'ALDEA 2 4 5 6 5 22
20 137422-T AGUSTI SALVADO JOSA MC FRANCOLI 3 4 11 3 21
21 11602-AND MARCEL ALBOS SORRIBES MC PIRINEU 11 7 18
22 137866-B PERE ALBET PALAU MC IGUALADA 1 3 1 4 R 7 16
23 137883-B ALBERTO MURILLO BLANCO RACC 13 13
24 135931-B MARC MORRO LARRUBIA MC MOIANES 2 7 4 13
25 135809-B ANTONI ROMERO PLANAS MC VDB 13 R 13
26 135493-B PERE CABA GALINSOGA MC MOIANES 9 9
27 137355-L MOHAMED BOULAHDARAJ 2 7 9
28 135350-B JORDI ENRICH CANDELA R 9 9
29 135409-B EDUARD VENDRELL CASALS MC IGUALADA 5 3 8
30 136843-B QUIM MOLIST SOLA POCKET BIKE OSOBA 8 8
31 135823-B JOSE LOPEZ SOLER DRINKINGAS RACING 5 3 8
32 135695-B ALBERT ESTEBAN FELIU MC TRES TURONS 6 6
33 135792-G LLUIS FIGUERAS ROVIRA ESC COP DE GAS 5 5
34 136536-B JOSEP M ORTIZ PRAT MC FONOLLOSA 3 2 5
35 137339-B TONI GRAU ZORITA DRINKINGAS RACING 2 R 2
36 136786-G ANDREU COSTA CAMPRUBI RIPOLL MC 1 1
37 137354-L JOSEP SENDRA SANTAMARIA 1 1

38 136503-T PERE PARES BAHENT MC SALOMO R 1 1



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
SEN B 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 137717-T EDUARD MARGALEF PEÑAS MC MORA D'EBRE 20 18 18 25 25 25 131
2 135548-L ALBERT CARDONA NOVAS MC SOLSONES 18 20 20 18 22 20 118
3 135742-B YANNICK BRUGUES PEROTTI MAC REUS 25 25 25 20 95
4 136850-B JOSEP MARSAL COMPTE MC IGUALADA 15 15 14 15 15 15 89
5 137176-L ROGER ESTEVE MAS MC SEGRE 22 22 22 22 88
6 136171-T JORDI PIÑOL PUIG MC L'ALDEA 5 11 9 12 18 22 77
7 137904-B JOAN RIERA BALCELLS MC IGUALADA 10 4 13 5 12 14 58
8 136798-T CARLOS CASAS SANS MC FRANCOLI 12 10 20 16 58
9 136801-B JOSEP FREIXA ORS MC LLUÇANES 12 12 15 16 55

10 135548-B JORDI ROSELL PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 9 8 3 9 13 13 55
11 136656-G EDUARD HOMS PAGES PM FIGUERES 13 13 10 13 49
12 136269-B TOMAS MARTINEZ MARSAL PM CENTELLES R 14 16 18 48
13 135511-B ALBERT MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO 14 16 14 4413 135511-B ALBERT MUÑOZ CASQUEIRO 14 16 14 44
14 136201-T JORDI PINYOL PINYOL MC DEL PERELLO 11 9 11 R R R 31
15 137976-B CARLOS CAMI GARCIA MC DU-DUX 11 12 23
16 136915-T JAUME JUMILLA FONTBOTE MAC REUS 8 7 4 2 21
17 137552-B XAVIER LLIRO VALLS 10 11 21
18 135639-B ERIC FARRAS MARGINET AMVT 6 14 R 20
19 136175-T ALBERT BORRAS MAURI MC L'ALDEA 16 16
20 137178-G ALEXANDRE LLADO DIAZ PM FIGUERES R 16 16
21 135396-B JOSEP MALLOFRE ROVIRA MC PENEDES 7 8 15
22 136406-B JORDI SUBIRANA PASCUAL MC IGUALADA 4 10 14
23 137122-T MARC VIDAL SAVALL MC SEGRE 6 6 R 12
24 135837-B MARTI SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 11 11
25 11598-AND ESTEVE TOR ARMENGOL MC PIRINEU 8 8
26 136953-T ROGER CASAS ROIG MC FRANCOLI 7 7
27 135587-B XAVIER BOLET TETAS MC PENEDES 7 7
28 135598-G ALBERT RECLOSA COLL 3 3 6
29 135577-G DAVID BOIX VILALTA MC MOIANES 1 5 6
30 138146-B CARLOS SERRANO BONET MC 2000 6 6
31 137521-G FABIAN GALVEZ SANCHEZ PM FIGUERES 5 1 6
32 135578-G MIQUEL PUJOL CANALIAS MC MOIANES 4 4
33 136553-B MARC ERRA GALLACH POCKET BIKE OSONA 3 3
34 136170-T MIGUEL ESPINOS PIÑOL MC L'ALDEA 2 2
35 136126-L ORIOL SANS MARTINEZ MC TORDERA R 2 2
36 137231-G JAUME MASSA MALLORQUI AM VIDRERES 2 2
37 137314-B MARC RIERA DOMENECH RACC 1 1

38 135433-B ALVARO FORNIELES GARCIA MC TORRELLES 1 1



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
JUNIOR TROFEU

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135866-L RAMON QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 25 25 150
2 135453-G ORIOL VIÑAS PEDROLA MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 22 R 20 18 20 22 102
3 135631-B SERGI SANGRA LLUCH CH AGRAMUNT 20 20 16 9 22 15 102
4 136063-G  OSCAR GEEBELEN SUREDA MC TOSSA 18 18 15 13 18 20 102
5 135705-B OSCAR ORTEGA MONTOLIU MC IGUALADA 16 22 18 15 8 R 79
6 136249-B ROGER PLANA LUMBIARRES MC SALOMO 15 16 14 14 16 75
7 136353-B ORIOL CASANY MASRAMON PM CENTELLES 13 14 12 15 18 72
8 137775-T ROGER VILA LORENZO MC CONSTANTI 14 15 11 13 9 62
9 136819-B JOAN MONTANER SOLA AMVT 12 13 2 9 10 46

10 4610 135712-B PEPE MARTI SUÑER RACC 9 7 16 14 46
11 135831-G KIRIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC ST CELONI 22 22 44
12 135608-B JAUME ABELLA MORA DRINKINGAS RACING 11 R 7 4 10 12 44
13 13509-G KEVIN RUPP MC BADIA DE ROSES 8 8 11 11 38
14 136290-B JOSEP SERRA PLAIXENS AMVT 6 5 12 13 36
15 136615-B GERARD VILA FEIXAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA D R 12 20 32
16 135866-L JORDI QUER MOLGO MC SEGRE 10 14 24
17 136033-B MIQUEL BLASCO ELIAS PM VILASSAR 13 10 23
18 136721-L BENET GOMEZ SUBARROCA SIP SPORT 1 16 17
19 136366-L FERRAN PUIG TORRES SIP SPORT 10 R 6 16
20 136042-G KRISTIAN MIRABET VIDIELLA MC ST CELONI 11 11
21 136195-B ANDREU MARIN VILALTA MC CINGLES 9 R 9
22 135839-L POL VILADRICH BAGA MC SEGRE 5 5
23 135949-B MIQUEL LLUCH CASTILLON RACC 4 4
24 137020-B JOSEP BARNIOL TORRES MC BAIX BERGUEDA 3 3
25 136231-B ERIC CATASUS PLANAS RACC 3 3
26 136183-B XAVIER FERRER FECED MC SEGRE 2 2
27 135668-B AMADEU FRANQUESA SANCHEZ DRINKINGAS RACING 1 1
28 135750-B MARC MUJAL MOLINA MC BAIX BERGUEDA R R 0
29 135512-B XAVIER CLOTET CUMELLAS MC SEGRE R R DS R 0

30 135452-B GERARD SABATE AYMERICH MC CINGLES R NS 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
SEN C 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 137378-B RAMON MARTIN BALMES MC FRANCOLI 22 22 25 25 25 25 144
2 137390-B XAVIER TORRAS JUAN MC MOIANES 20 20 22 20 20 22 124
3 136859-B PERE CARO FERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 18 18 20 22 22 20 120
4 136776-B MIGUEL CATASUS ROIG MC SITGES 14 15 13 10 12 15 79
5 135600-B JOSEP A. AVELLANEDO GARCIA MC SITGES 16 18 18 18 70
6 135906-B CARLOS MARSET BORRAS RMCC 11 13 9 15 16 64
7 137865-B CARLOS FERRE NUEZ MC IGUALADA 13 11 11 12 DS 14 61
8 608 137146-B FRANCISCO HIDALGO MARQUEZ MC TERRASSA 7 9 12 8 13 11 60
9 136934-T JORDI CASAS ROIG MC FRANCOLI 16 16 10 13 55

10 135702-B ILDEFONSO POLBACH CERDAN MC SANT CELONI 12 12 R 16 15 55
11 137061-B ALBERT GARCIA ALONSO PM VILASSAR 25 25 50
12 135355-B JOAN MASO BLASCO MC SITGES 8 14 14 13 49
13 135534-B JORDI FIGULS ROMA MC BAIX BERGUEDA 15 NS 14 15 44
14 135560-B OSCAR FELIPE LOPEZ GUIZA MC SITGES 10 10 9 6 35
15 11630-AND PATRICIO ARIEL MORAN MC PIRINEU 9 NS 15 11 35
16 135871-B JOAN FONT HERNANDEZ MC TOSSA 18 16 34
17 136245-G MANEL BAREA TORRES PORQUERES MC 6 14 20
18 135774-B SERGIO PARRA SANCHEZ RACC 8 R 12 20
19 135793-B JULIO CESAR CHASCO DOMINGUIEZ 7 7 14
20 136745-B MANUEL CRUZ FUILLERAT RACC 5 8 R 13
21 135504-G JORDI GIMENEZ BELMONTE 5 2 7
22 135760-B FRANCISCO GARCIA MARTINEZ MC MOIANES 6 NS 6
23 136951-B JOSEP MARIA MORALES MOLINA SIP SPORT 5 5
24 136752-B ANTONIO PEREZ MULA MASSONI SPORT 4 4

25 136442-B ALBERT SABATER RUSCALLEDA MC TORDERA 3 3



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
SEN C 4T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135559-B DAVID GOMEZ CARRION MC SITGES 22 22 22 25 25 25 141
2 135917-B ALEX DOT GORINA RACC 20 20 20 22 22 18 122
3 1345365-L JERONI RIBES CASTELLS MC SEGRE 6 15 18 20 15 16 90
4 136502-B JOAN TOR FONT MC RIUPRIMER GAS I ROCS 25 25 18 22 90
5 135616-G MICHAEL WADDELL RAIG MC SALT 16 16 R 16 16 15 79
6 136823-B JORDI SERRA BUSOMS MC MOIANES 13 12 9 11 13 14 72
7 135969-B GINES VIVANCOS BRONCANO MC SITGES 15 14 10 18 57
8 135565-B ARTURO MARICHALAR CUADRA 11 10 13 8 DS 13 55
9 135438-B SANTIAGO BALAGUER BORRAS 12 NS 15 14 41

10 4010 135678-B MANEL CUNI ARENAS AEG 24H 20 20 40
11 11598-AND ESTEVE TOR ARMENGOL MC PIRINEU 18 18 36
12 135339-B JORDI SAIZ BRUGUES 10 NS 12 13 35
13 137864-B TOMAS MILLET MALAGARRIGA RACC 14 NS 16 30
14 137682-L IGNASI ORTIZ CABANES MC SOLSONES 9 9 11 29
15 136907-B TONI MAS SOTERAS MC IGUALADA 14 15 29
16 137830-B RAMON PUJOL DANOT MC LLUÇANES 7 11 9 27
17 138146-B CARLOS SERRANO BONET MC 2000 14 12 26
18 135740-L MIQUEL MALE GARCIA MC SOLSONES 25 25
19 136894-B JOAN GASPAR RUIZ MC CINGLES 8 13 21
20 137092-B XAVIER DE DORIA CABOT MC MATARO 7 7 14
21 138167-L JOSEP VALLVERDU DOMINGUEZ 3 DS 11 14
22 138233-B JORDI SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 12 12
23 135506-B CARLES SOLER ROBERT MC PENEDES 10 10
24 136709-B JORDI CAROL NASARRE MC MOLLET 8 8
25 136969-G DAVID RIDORSA CARLOS CLUB ENDURO BLANES 2 6 8
26 137131-G MANUEL RODRIGUEZ HONORATO CLUB ENDURO BLANES 3 4 7
27 136744-T FRANCISCO GRIFOLL INIESTA MC L'ALDEA 6 6
28 136157-T GERARD GRIÑO VERNET MC FRANCOLI 5 5
29 136734-B RICARD TORROELLA BENEYTO MC MOIANES 5 5

30 137135-G CRISTOBAL REINA GALLARDO CLUB ENDURO BLANES 4 4



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
MASTER

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135353-B FRANCISCO IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 25 25 25 25 25 22 147
2 135487-L JOSEP BATALLA VENGUT MC SEGRE 22 20 18 22 22 18 122
3 135800-G MARTI COMAMALA LAGUNA MC TORRELLES 20 18 20 20 16 16 110
4 754 137412-B XAVIER MONTORNES DALMAU MC SITGES 18 22 22 13 75
5 135354-B JOSE LUIS IZQUIERDO IZQUIERDO MC SITGES 16 NS 18 20 20 74
6 137755-B XAVIER BONET LANA RACC 12 14 15 14 55
7 135446-G MIQUEL FONT OLIVERAS MC SITGES 14 R 16 16 46
8 136103-B CARLOS LOPEZ DOVAL MC SANT CELONI 15 15 15 45
9 136337-G JORDI SAGUE MACH MC BADIA DE ROSES 18 25 43

10 136785-B IGNACIO GAMERO DANVILA MC SITGES 13 16 29
11 135627-B MARIANO BARO NIN MC SEGRE 13 12 25
12 137928-B MARC BAURIER PELLERIN RACC 11 13 24
13 137931-B JORDI MARTI BARGALLO 10 12 22
14 137932-B MANUEL MESTRES LAGARRIGA 9 11 20
15 135719-B PEP MARTI MAS RACC 14 14
16 135543-B TOMAS UBIDE HERNANDEZ MC LLUÇANES 12 12

17 135860-G JOSE LUIS ARRANZ GRAMAJE MC BADIA DE ROSES R NS R 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
FEMINESFEMINES

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 136982-B ROSA GOMEZ PERA MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 25 22 147
2 135377-B SILVIA BARO RIUS MC SEGRE 22 20 22 20 22 20 126
3 135651-B ROSA ROMERO FONT MC SEGRE 20 22 22 20 25 109

4 135859-G MARTA ARRANZ PERPIÑA MC BADIA DE ROSES R NS 0



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
E-125 2TE-125 2T

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135312-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 25 25 22 25 97
2 135341-B ORIOL ESCALE PELAEZ SIP SPORT R 22 22 20 R 64
3 137255-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 25 25 50
4 135461-G FERRAN PUJADAS PEREZ MC BAIX BERGUEDA 22 R 22 44

5 135663-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 25 R 25



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA D'ENDURO 2010
SCRATCH

LLIC PILOT CLUB SEGRE 1 SEGRE 2 SOLSONA BERGUEDA REUS SURIA 1 SUR IA 2 PUNTS

1 135779-G MIKI ARPA BULTO MC BAIX BERGUEDA 18 16 25 25 18 12 114
2 135329-T IVAN CERVANTES MONTERO MC SEGRE 25 25 25 25 100
3 135483-G XEVI PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS MC BADIA DE ROSES 14 10 22 22 11 16 95
4 135376-B ORIOL MENA VALDEARCOS MC SEGRE 22 22 22 22 88
5 137676-B ARMAND MONLEON HERNANDEZ MC IGUALADA 13 12 15 20 18 78
6 135429-B JOAN JOU ZUERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 12 15 18 18 13 76
7 137575-G MARC PUIGDEMONT TORRAMILANS GICOM SPORTMOTOR 10 13 15 20 3 6 67
8 134979-B MARC VIVES CALAF MC IGUALADA 8 5 20 16 4 5 58
9 135393-B RAFA GARCIA CAMPOS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 7 3 16 14 9 9 58

10 136409-G JORDI FIGUERAS ROVIRA MC SEGRE 16 18 R 20 54
11 135606-B MARC SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 9 6 10 14 14 53
12 135362-B JORDI VILADOMS ARGUELLES MC IGUALADA 15 14 14 43
13 135312-G JOSEP RALLO GENOVER MC VILOBI D'ONYAR 6 11 15 10 42
14 135328-L XAVIER GALINDO ARBONES MC SEGRE 20 20 40
15 3115 136135-G GUILLEM PARES CAMPS MC BADIA DE ROSES 8 12 11 31
16 135618-G MIQUEL GARCIA SANCHEZ MC BADIA DE ROSES 3 2 13 11 29
17 135330-B JOAN PEDRERO GARCIA MC SEGRE 4 9 R 15 28
18 135368-B XAVI LEON SOLE MC SITGES 5 7 13 25
19 135356-B DANI GIBERT GATELL MC SITGES 2 10 12 24
20 135366-B MELCIOR FAJA BELTRAN MC MOIANES 1 5 8 6 4 24
21 136218-B ROGER SANLLEHI HOMS MC MANRESA 11 8 2 21
22 136914-T ELOI SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 13 7 20
23 137410-B BERNAT SELLARES GOMEZ MC IGUALADA 12 7 19
24 135641-G PAU BOTELLA TARRES MC TOSSA 9 5 2 16
25 135663-B ARNAU SOLA TERRADELLAS MC LLUÇANES 16 16
26 135763-B JORDI JOU ZUERAS MC CONSTANTI 11 4 15
27 137860-G FRANCO CAIMI GUIRAO GICOM SPORTMOTOR 6 R 8 14
28 136655-B LUCAS PUERTA GONZALEZ MC SEGRE 10 10
29 135444-T OT INGLES GIBERT MC SALOMO 7 3 10
30 135772-L RAMON FALGUERA MOLGO MC SEGRE 9 9
31 135576-B AITOR GUIRADO PEREZ MC TORRELLES 8 8
32 135864-B MARC CALMET CALVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 7 7
33 136504-T ALEX ROCA RULL MC SALOMO 4 3 7
34 137255-T CARLES SALSENCH CONSTANCIO MAC REUS 3 4 7
35 135322-B DAVID ADRIA OLIVERAS MC BAIX BERGUEDA 1 5 1 7
36 136336-L XAVIER SUBIRANA VILA SIP SPORT 6 6
37 135470-B EDGAR BARO RIUS MC TORRELLES 2 2 4
38 136397-L GERARD ESTEVE VILLAR SIP SPORT BASSELLA 1 1
39 137437-B BENET SOLANELLAS TORRA MC BAIX BERUGEDA 1 1

40 135341-B ORIOL ESCALE PELAEZ SIP SPORT 1 1


